Quantitation Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\DATA\BE110816\
Data File : BE092508.D

Aca On : 8 Nov 2016 14:37

Operator : UM/SJ

Sample : SSTDICCO010

Misc :

ALS Vial : 9 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update :
Response via :

Internal

7
12)
18)
24)
31)

Nov 08 15:28:57 2016

Initial
Standards

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

4)
5)
8)
13)
14)
26)

Tara
2)
3)
6)
92)

10)
11)
15)
16)
17)
19)
21)
22)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds
1.4-Dioxane
n-Nitrosodimethylamine
bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
Naphthalene
Hexachlorobutadiene
2-Methylnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene

Fluorene
Hexachlorobenzene
Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Bis(2-ethvlhexvDphthalate
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene
Benzo(ag.h.1)pervlene

Qlon Response
152 8479
136 44318
164 32579
188 68973
240 97426
264 82920
112 21163

99 32491
82 35234
330 11942
172 80088
244 119687
88 9773
42 15333
93 28455
128 91569
225 13558
142 63739
152 487044
154 70914
166 95005
284 28562
178 153462
178 161993
202 759054
202 822476
228 955721m
228 768422m
149 87179
276 952622
252 207545
252 219223
252 203734
278 197780
276 811870

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\8270-SIM-BE110816 .M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Tue Nov 08 12:48:28 2016
Calibration

(QT Reviewed)

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

umangi
11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM

Conc Units Dev(Min)

16.47
18.07
14 .15
18.69
10.09
9.93

8.81
15.07
13.41

9.56

9.23
10.30
10.46

9.54
10.68

9.25

8.61
10.10
10.74

9.69
10.60

8.11
11.62
11.41
10.05
10.71
10.90
11.33
10.78

na
na
na
na
na
ng

-0.01
-0.02
-0.02
-0.02
-0.01
-0.02

Qvalue
94
99
88
# 95
99
95
100
24
99
# 66
# 924
98
99
99

# 56
98
95
93
# 94
# 94
98

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

8270-SIM-BE110816.M Wed Nov 09 14:01:37 2016

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEMI\BNA E\DATA\BE110816\

Data File : BE092508.D

Aca On : 8 Nov 2016 14:37

Operator : UM/SJ

Sample : SSTDICCO10

Misc :

ALS vial : 9 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Nov 08 15:28:57 2016 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\8270-SIM-BE110816.M umangi

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update
Response via

Tue Nov 08 12:48:28 2016
Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BE092508.D
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1050000
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8270-SIM-BE110816.M Wed Nov 09 14:01:38 2016 Page: 2



Abundance Scan 576 (8.164 min): BE092503.D (-572) (-) #1
g 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 8.14 min Scan# 575
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
115 Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon:152 Resp:
Abundance lon Ratio Lower
150 152 100
150 183.0 106.0
115 89.5 31.2
Rawk 115
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): H
0 42 Sf 63 71 82 99 128 15000
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Abundance
150 10000
Sub
50 115 5000
ol 42 5463 71 g2 99 ol L
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 8.00
Abundance Scan 69 (3.387 min): BE092503.D (-66) (-) #2
58 88 1,4-Dioxane
Concen: 8.81 ng
RT: 3.39 min Scan# 69
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
43 Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
Olllllll!ll TTTTrrroT T TTrTror|rrTT TTTT TrTrrrTT TT TTrTrorrrT - -
miz--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 o5 | 19T lon: 88 Resp: 9773
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
58 88 88 100
58 86.6 63.6 95.4
43 35.5 28.0 42.0
Rawsg
43 Mwmwmmmmmmm%msm
100001 100 58.00 (57.70 to 58.70): BE(
74
0''I""I'l"l""l""I""I""I""I""I""I"" TTTTTTIrTT TT 8000 3.39
m/z--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 ;
Abundance 6000
58 88
4000
Sub
50
43 2000
i AN
mwwmwmmm T T T T T T T T T T T 1
m/z--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 8 90 95 Time-> 3.20 3.40 3.60

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:39 2016

APPROVED

umangi
11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
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/Abundance Scan 101 (3.757 min): BE092503.D (-95) (-) #3
4 24 n-Nitrosodimethvlamine
Concen: 15.07 na
RT: 3.73 min Scan# 99 Instrument :
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.03 min  gN8S _
Lab File: BE092508.D g'S'Tegltgg(ﬂg'e'd-
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0 } 8 Manual Integrations
mz-> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 o0 g5 | 10T lon: 42 Resp: 15333 Eeiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
42 42 100 umangi
74 74 109.1 86.0 129.0 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
44 6.4 5.1 7.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BEC
120001 |55 74.00 (73.70 to 74.70): BEQ
\ 58 88 10000
R 373
miz--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
Abundance 8000
42
74 6000
Sub50 4000
2000 \
\
\
0 1l
L B B L L L L L B L R R B R T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 Mime->  3.60  3.80  4.00
/Abundance Scan 362 (5.663 min): BE092503.D (-356) (-) #4
112 2-Fluorophenol
64 Concen: 16.47 ng
RT: 5.65 min Scan# 360
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0] N — . .
miz-> 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 19t lon:112 Resp: 21163
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 67.1 53.5 80.3
64 63 35.7 27.9 41.9
Rawsg
Abundance lon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70); E
lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BEQ
15000
01
miz—-> 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 565
Abundance
12 10000
64
Sub50 5000
OWWTWWWTWWWW LU I N B AN N BN B B NN B B B B B
miz—-> 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 [Time--> 560 580  6.00

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:40 2016
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Abundance Scan 540 (7.335 min): BE092503.D (-536) (-) #5
do Phenol-d6
Concen: 18.07 na
RT: 7.31 min Scan# 539
Refs0 = Delta R.T. -0.02 min
4 Lab File: BE092508.D
54 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
63 82
0...,....,.!..,.'...,....,....,....,....,....,....,....,....,....I - - Manual Integrations
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 32491 pygatutiyitny
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper _
99 99 100 umangi
42 22 7 16.0 240 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
71 34.3 30.6 45.8
RaWSO
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BEC
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BE(Q
54
o | 63 82 115 128 150 20000
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 731
Abundance 15000
99
10000
Sub
50
n 5000
42
54 82 K
ol 63 115 128 0 | 4\ | —
L I B L B B R R R R R L R T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 7.20 7.40 7.60
Abundance Scan 551 (7.589 min): BE092503.D (-549) (-) #6
B bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether
63 Concen: 13.41 ng
RT: 7.57 min Scan# 550
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
ol 42 128 152
L O R = Yo . .
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tgt lon: 93 Resp: 28455
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
93 93 100
63 76.7 71.6 107.4
63 95 33.1 24.0 36.0
RaWSO
Abundance lon 93.00 (92.70 to 93.70): BEQ
lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BEQ
o 42 54 71 82 115 128 150 20000
R K R RaE
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 7.57
Abundance 15000
93
63 10000
Sub
50
5000
O#memwmmw 0 T |\| T T T T | T T T T | T
m/z--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 7.50 7.60 7.70

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M Wed Nov 09 14:01:41 2016 Page 5



Abundance Scan 707 (10.932 min): BE092503.D (-702) (-) #7

136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 10.93 min Scan# 707 [WSLCInERies
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min ENATE _
Lab File: BE092508.D g'S'Tegltgg(ﬂg'e'd-
54 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
68
o N — . -4 Manual Integrations
miz--> 60 80 100 150 140 180 180 200 230 | 1At 1on:136 Resp: 44318 FEdeiiig
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100 umangi
137 11.2 8.2 12.4 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
54 6.4 9.6 14 _.4#
Rawk, 68 5.1 6.7 10.1#
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
40000{ |on 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): H
o 54 68 \ 223 lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BEQ
m/z--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 30000
Abundance 10.93
136
20000
Sub
50
10000
i S 2 0
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  ime--> 1080 1100  11.20
/Abundance Scan 622 (9.224 min): BE092503.D (-620) (-) #8
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 14.15 ng
RT: 9.32 min Scan# 626
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
o 95 115
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 = 19T lon: 82 Resp: 35234
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 82 100
128 39.8 39.0 58.4
54 41 .9 44 .8 67 .2#
Rawsg
>4 128 Abundance Jon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BEC
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): B
ol 22 63 71 % __ s 150 20000
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 9.32
Abundance 15000
82
10000
Sub
50 54 128
5000
Oﬁﬁ%ww;lmrﬁgwwwwm 0||||||||||||||||rI=
miz--> 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150  [Time--> 9.00 9.20 9.40  9.60

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M Wed Nov 09 14:01:42 2016 Page 6



Abundance Scan 710 (10.989 min): BE092503.D (-702) (-) #9
128 Naphthalene
Concen: 9.56 na
RT: 10.97 min Scan# 709 USitinEhs
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min (BZII\!A_I'[ES el
Lab File: BE092508.D KEnEsEmmglEtel
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37 =-AelEetl
0 5 o8 | L M | Integrati
A LI e - - anual Integrations
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tat lon:128 Resp: 91569 Eealaiiins
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100 umangi
129 10.3 11.2 16 .8# 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
127 14.0 11.6 17.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): E
60000
T R I, S
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 50000 10.97
Abundance
o 40000
30000
Sub_, 20000
10000
oS4 e o Es 0 e
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  ime--> 10.80 11.00
Abundance Scan 725 (11.278 min): BE092503.D (-717) (-) #10
225 Hexachlorobutadiene
Concen: 9.23 ng
RT: 11.26 min Scan# 724
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File:  BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
127
mz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 Tgt lon:225 Resp: 13558
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
295 225 100
223 62.5 50.6 76.0
227 64.0 51.4 77.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 225.00 (224.70 to 225.70): E
lon 223.00 (222.70 to 223.70): E
54 68 129 8000
A e SIS || 11.96
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Abundance 6000
225
4000
Sub \
50
2000 \
|
miz--> 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220  Mime-> 1120 1140 1160

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M Wed Nov 09 14:01:43 2016 Page 7



BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:43 2016

Abundance Scan 814 (12.625 min): BE092503.D (-809) (-) #11
142 2-Methvlnaphthalene
Concen: 10.30 na
RT: 12.60 min Scan# 812 [QE{inChis
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min Eﬁﬂﬁg pleld
115 Lab File: BE092508.D ST :
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37 =-AelEetl
ottt — . - Manual Integrations
miz--> 1o 130 130 140 1% 10 1jo 180 1at lon:142 Resp: 63739 BUeaii
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper _
142 142 100 umangi
141 89.3 73.7 110.5 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
115 36.2 34.0 51.0
Rawsg
115 Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
50000| 10N 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70):
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180| 40000 12.60
Abundance
142 30000
Sub 20000
50
115
10000
OII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|||||||||||||||| OIIII|IIII|II
m/z--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 Time--> 12.60 12.80
Abundance Scan 979 (14.798 min): BE092503.D (-971) (-) #12
162164 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 5.00 ng
RT: 14.80 min Scan# 979
Ref50 160 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0 153
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Tgt lon:164 Resp: 32579
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162164 164 100
162 103.3 71.4 107.0
160 45.7 27.4 41 . 2#
Ravsg 160
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
30000} lon 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): H
0 152154 25000
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 14.80
Abundance 20000
162164
15000
Subg, 160 10000
5000
0 152154 )
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Time--> 14.60 14.70 14.80 1490

Page 8



/Abundance Scan 1088 (16.307 min): BE092503.D (-1083) (-) #13
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 18.69 na
RT: 16.28 min Scan# 1086l
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min Eﬁﬂﬁg el
141 Lab File: BE092508.D an=i el
‘ Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37 =-AelEetl
165
O ot B B B o L o . ot A . - Manual Integrations
mz> 140 160 180 200 250 240 260 280 300 sz | 10T 10n:330 Resp: 11942 EeElEiiie
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100 umangi
332 96.7 75.4 113.0 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
141 41.7 31.0 46.6
Rawo) 141
Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50); E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): H
165 10000
0' ""'H"" TTTTTTrTT TTTTTTTTT TrrTTTTTT TTTTTTTTTT 1628
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 8000
Abundance
330 6000
Sub 4000
501 141
2000
165 \
0' ""|"" """" """" """" ""|""| GI | T T T T | T I=
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 16.00 16.50
/Abundance Scan 884 (13.434 min): BE092503.D (-876) (-) #14
172 2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen: 10.09 ng
RT: 13.42 min Scan# 883
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0t |'%1§' T "%4;' L AL UL AL S - -
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 19t lon:l72 Resp: 80088
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 30.6 30.1 45.1
170 18.5 21.8 32.6#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70); E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): §
60000
o us
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 | 50000 13.42
Abundance
112 40000
30000
Sub
50 20000
10000 /\
I L S | 0 _\ :
mz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 Time-> 1330 1340 1350 13.60

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:44 2016
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BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:45 2016

Abundance Scan 963 (14.525 min): BE092503.D (-959) (-) #15
152 Acenaphthvlene
Concen: 10.46 na
RT: 14.51 min Scan# 962 [UWSCINENE
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min Eﬁﬂﬁg el
Lab File: BE092508.D KEmEsEImlEte)
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37 =-AelEetl
e P Tat lon:152 Resp: 487044 WEEERUICICECIE
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 - - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
152 152 100 umangi
151 4.9 3.9 5.9 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
153 13.0 10.4 15.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
lon 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): H
400000
0 1154 160162164
UL L L L L L L L 14.51
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170
Abundance 300000
152
200000
Sub
50
100000 /\L
O 1~ "1$4|' T "1§4|' LA U an —
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Time--> 1440 14560  14.80
Abundance Scan 983 (14.866 min): BE092503.D (-975) (-) #16
133 Acenaphthene
Concen: 9.54 ng
RT: 14.87 min Scan# 983
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
o 1?1 1601(?21(?4
m/z--> 145 180 155 160 165 170 | 19t lon:il54 Resp: 70914
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 154 100
153 452.2 350.8 526.2
152 223.3 171.1 256.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 154.00 (153.70 to 154.70): E
lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): H
) I 151 . A60l62164 200000
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170
Abundance
183 150000
100000
Sub
50
50000
) I 151 | o e0162164 0 -
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 Time-—>  14.60

Page 10



/Abundance Scan 1049 (15.855 min): BE092503.D (-1035) (-) #17
166 Fluorene
Concen: 10.68 na
RT: 15.84 min Scan# 1048[QEitinthls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  GN8S _
Lab File: BE092508.D g'S'Tegltgg(ﬂg'e'd-
141 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0 | --------------------------------------- Tat lon:166 Resp: 95005 Manual Integrations
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 . - APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper _
166 166 100 umangi
165 97.1 78.2 117.4 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
167 13.5 11.0 16.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70); E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): §
141
. | | 330 80000
miz—-> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 15.84
Abundance 60000
166
40000
Sub
50
20000
141
Ol P e O
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 Time--> 1570 15.80 15.90 16.00
/Abundance Scan 1153 (17.557 min): BE092503.D (-1147) (-) #18
188 Phenanthrene-di10
Concen: 5.00 ng
RT: 17.56 min Scan# 1153
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
o, 94 142 249
MM I o A - . .
mz-> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19T 1on:-188 Resp: 68973
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 3.0 3.2 4 _8#
80 2.4 2.6 3.8#
RaWSO
Abundance [on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70); E
50000 107 94-00 (93.70 to 94.70): BEQ
80 94 142 249 264 284
SR L NNBRSMNES . SMMMMISS SMNNMMMMMN . L M
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 40000 17.56
Abundance
188 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
80 94 142 ot AN _
e ———————
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 17.40 17.60 17.80

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:46 2016
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Abundance Scan 1123 (16.866 min): BE092503.D (-1121) (-) #19
284 | Hexachlorobenzene
Concen: 9.25 na
142 249 RT: 16.87 min Scan# 1123[SitinEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min ENATE _
Lab File: BE092508.D g'S'TegltCSggqg'e'd-
179 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
o802 Manual Integrati
T - - anual Integrations
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10T 1on:284 Resp: 28562 sisiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper _
284 | 284 100 umangi
142 0.0 291 A3 _.7# 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
249 31.5 27.9 41.9
Rawsg
249 Abundance |on 283.80 (283.50 to 284.50): E
25000 [on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): H
142
94 | e 264
o8> A 20000 16.87
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 '
Abundance
284 15000
10000
Sub
50
249 5000
142 179 \\
o 80 94 264 ol L ;
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 16.80 1700
Abundance Scan 1155 (17.603 min): BE092503.D (-1149) (-) #21
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 8.61 ng
RT: 17.58 min Scan# 1154
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0 80 94 142 || 284
1 s e I . .
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19¢€ lon:z178 Resp: 153462
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.1 15.8 23.8
179 15.0 16.0 24 . 0#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
ol 80 94 142 \ 249 264 284 100000
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 80000 17.58
178
60000
Sub
o 40000
20000
0,80 94 249 0 AN .
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 1750 17.60 1770

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M Wed Nov 09 14:01:47 2016 Page 12



Abundance Scan 1159 (17.695 min): BE092503.D (-1157) (-) #22
178 Anthracene
Concen: 10.10 na
RT: 17.67 min Scan# 1158[QEitinChls
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min  gN8S _
Lab File: BE092508.D g'S'Tegltgggqg'e'd -
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0'”'”'“'”'”'”'”'“'”L”'”'”'“'”'”'”'”'“" Tat lon:178 Resp: 161993 Manual Integrations
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 - - APPROVED
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100 umangi
176 19.8 15.0 224 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
179 15.0 12.2 18.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
120000y |5, 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
ol 80 94 142 \ 249 264 284 100000
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 17.67
Abundance 80000
178
60000
Sub50 40000
20000
0l 80 94 142 249 ok \\44:> S
BB L R A ——
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 1760 17.80 '
Abundance Scan 1265 (19.593 min): BE092503.D (-1260) (-) #23
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 10.74 ng
RT: 19.59 min Scan# 1265
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
e S| -+ S
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 759054
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 2.9 2.2 3.4
203 17.7 13.7 20.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): H
o 101 122 ||| 212 244
L e B B B B e 600000
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
202
400000 19.59
Sub50
200000
o 101 122 212 ~lL,
B e e A e R s ——m——l_e
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  [Time--> 1940 19.60 19.80

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:47 2016
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BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:48 2016

Abundance Scan 1374 (21.724 min): BE092503.D (-1368) (-) #24
240 Chrvsene-di2
Concen: 5.00 na
RT: 21.72 min Scan# 1374l
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min ENATE _
Lab File: BE092508.D g'S'Tegltgggqg'e'd -
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
ol 120 167 228 279
B o o o B B o - - Manual Integrations
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 10T 10n:240 Resp: 97426 et
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper _
240 240 100 umangi
120 2.2 2.6 4_0# 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
236 28.1 24 .6 37.0
RaWSO
228 Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
80000
o 120 149 167 A 279
e B e e LU/
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 2172
Abundance 60000
240
40000
Sub
50
228 20000
ol 120 149 167 0 _
T S SN = ——————
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ITime-> 2140 2160 2180 22.00
Abundance Scan 1286 (19.951 min): BE092503.D (-1283) (-) #25
202 Pyrene
Concen: 9.69 ng
RT: 19.95 min Scan# 1286
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
101 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
bl 122 | 212
e o = N e NI . .
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt lon:202 Resp: 822476
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 5.2 4.2 6.4
203 17.8 13.9 20.9
RaWSO
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
101 122 || 212 244
O o o e e . o s o oy o S B B 600000 19.95
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance
202
400000
Sub50
200000
ol 101 122 212 0 _
e e e L S —_———
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time-> 19.80 20,00 2020

Page 14



Abundance Scan 1299 (20.173 min): BE092503.D (-1295) (-) #26
244 | Terphenvl-di4
Concen: 9.93 na
RT: 20.16 min Scan# 1298 [Siluthl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092508.D  |SUSSAUEEEE
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
122 202212
01— - - Manual Integrations
mz-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 | 10T lon:244 Resp: 119687 eisaivieg
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper _
244 244 100 umangi
212 8.6 6.7 10.1 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
122 5.1 3.6 5.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
. 120000] 1o" 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70):
o, 01 12 202
L e L e o e B = 100000 20.16
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance 80000
244
60000
Sub_ 40000
20000
212
0,101 122 202 0 ) .
NN . £ EMMN— - S
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 2000 2020 20.40
Abundance Scan 1373 (21.701 min): BE092503.D (-1367) (-) #27
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 10.60 ng m
RT: 21.70 min Scan# 1373
Ref50{ 120 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File:  BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
o 149 167 | 240 279
MMM | RN, 1 ) ;
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 19T 10n:228 Resp: 955721
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 26.3 23.6 35.4
229 17.1 13.3 19.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): H
800000
0 120 149 167 “ 240 279
ShuridNME . T SRNINSNNNINBINS | .0 ESN———L 170
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 600000
228
400000
Sub
50
200000
oL 120 149 167 240 279 0 ,////\\
SuridMME . L SENINNENNIMIINS .0 N———L 1
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-> 2165 21.70

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:49 2016
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Abundance Scan 1373 (21.701 min): BE092503.D (-1367) (-) #28
28 Chrvsene
Concen: 8.11 na m
RT: 21.75 min Scan# 1375USCInE)I
Ref50{ 120 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_E _
Lab File: BE092508.D gggrgggg'e'd -
‘ Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
0 149 167 | 240 279 Manual Integrations
L DAL S UL DAL WAL BARELILAS DAL UL B - -
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 A 1Ot 10Nn:228 Resp: 768422 ENGeiaiving
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100 umangi
226 43.4 36.3 54._5 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
229 12.1 10.6 16.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
800000
ol 120 149 167 | 240 279
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 600000
228
400000 21.75
Sub
50
200000
ol 120 149 167 240 279 0 ,///\\
L e L T e
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Mime-> 2170 2175 21.80 2185
Abundance Scan 1370 (21.633 min): BE092503.D (-1367) (-) #29
149 Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate
Concen: 11.62 ng
RT: 21.61 min Scan# 1369
Refs0 167 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
226 279
oo e ) ]
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 o280 19t lon:149 Resp: 87179
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
149 149 100
167 0.0 16.0 24 . 0#
279 0.0 16.0 24 . 0#
Rawsg
Abundance lon 149.00 (148.70 to 149.70): E
50000 |on 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): B
167
120 229240 279
e o R o S L es. SRS 40000 21 61
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
149 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
167
oLy BN —2 A 0
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-- 21.60 21,70

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:50 2016

Page 16



Abundance Scan 1714 (26.564 min): BE092503.D (-1706) (-) #30
276 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 11.41 na
RT: 26.56 min Scan# 17148t
Ref50 Delta R.T.  0.00 min g’ﬁA_'tfs ol -
138 Lab File: BEQ92508.D Ientsampleld
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37 =-AelEetl
ot . - Manual Integrations
miz--> 1o 160 180 200 230 240 280 280 10T 10n:276 Resp: 952622 BElEiiEe
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100 umangi
138 27.0 20.3 30.5 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
277 24.8 19.7 29.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
- ‘\ | 300000
- ' ' ' 26.56
7--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
216 200000
Sub
S0 100000
138
A
\
0II|IIII|IIII|IIll|llll|l|||||||||||||||| 0IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII=|
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time-> 26.20 26.40 26.60 26.80
Abundance Scan 1544 (24.086 min): BE092503.D (-1538) (-) #31
264 Perylene-d12
Concen: 5.00 ng
RT: 24.09 min Scan# 1544
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
Olllllllllllllllllllllllllllll T - -
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 82920
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 24.3 20.1 30.1
265 22.8 17.9 26.9
Rawsg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): H
125 252 ‘ ‘ 40000
L L W UL UL L NI S 24.09
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
o84 30000
20000
Sub
50
10000
o 125 252
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 2400 2420 2440

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:50 2016 Page 17



Abundance Scan 1481 (23.358 min): BE092503.D (-1468) (-) #32
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 10.05 na
RT: 23.35 min Scan# 1480[SiinEliiss
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min (BZII\!A_I'[ES el
= - lentosample .
Lab_Flle- BE092508:D e e
125 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
O.VL..,....,....,....,...q....,.. .??4. Tat 1on:252 Resp: 2075458 AEUUERGECEUCLE
m/iz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 -4 - APPROVED
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 umangi
253 21.1 18.7 28.1 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
125 10.9 10.5 15.7
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
0004 0n 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): B
125
miz—-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 23.35
Abundance 100000
252
Sub50 50000
125
0'|""|"''|'"'|""|""|""|""|2§4" 0 -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 2320 23130 23140
Abundance Scan 1485 (23.404 min): BE092503.D (-1483) (-) #33
2%2 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 10.71 ng
RT: 23.39 min Scan# 1484
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BE092508.D
125 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
Glllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll - -
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 219223
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 21.1 20.3 30.5
125 10.8 9.6 14.4
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): F
125
0'|""'|"''|""|""|""|"" S
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 23.39
Abundance 100000
252
Sub50 50000
125
) 0 L .
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 2340 23.60

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:52 2016
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Abundance Scan 1534 (23.971 min): BE092503.D (-1530) (-) #34
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 10.90 na
RT: 23.97 min Scan# 1534[iSitinEiis
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min g’ﬁA_'tfs ol
= - lentosample .
Lab_Flle- BE092508:D e e
125 Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
I
G T e S L L - - Manual Integrations
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:252 Resp: 203734 FNiepiiieg
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100 umangi
253 22 .2 19.0 28.6 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
125 11.0 11.8 17 .8#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125 120000
miz—-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 100000 23.97
Abundance ) 80000
60000
SUbso 40000
20000 A
125 A
0'I”"I""I'"W""I""I'”'I""?@%' o — -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 2380 2400  24.20
Abundance Scan 1716 (26.599 min): BE092503.D (-1705) (-) #35
216 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 11.33 ng
RT: 26.58 min Scan# 1715
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
138 Lab File: BE092508.D
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37
Olllllllllllllllllllllllllllll - -
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:278 Resp: 197780
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 13.5 13.8 20.8#
279 24.3 21.4 32.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 80000] 107 139-00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
g |
LA DAL UURLALEL DL SO UL SURLELELN S S 26.58
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 60000
Abundance
276
40000
Sub
50
20000
138
/‘\
)\
T T T A T e
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 26.50

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:53 2016

Page 19



Abundance Scan 1759 (27.331 min): BE092503.D (-1753) (-) #36
216 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 10.78 na
RT: 27.31 min Scan# 1758[QEULIEnl:
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.02 min BC,I\!A_I'[ES ol -
Lab File: BE092508.D lentsampleld -
138
Acq: 8 Nov 2016 14:37 =-AelEetl
O e - - Manual Integrations
miz--> 140 160 180 200 200 240 260 280 19t 10n:276 Resp:  811870FEAEAEEr
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper _
276 276 100 umangi
277 22.5 19.8 29.8 11/9/2016 10:58:51 AM
138 24.9 19.8 29.6
RaWSO
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): H
250000
O A I S B I e 2731
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 200000
Abundance
276
150000
Sub50 100000
138 50000 A
J \\
O e e e e =
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 27.20 27.40 27.60

BE092508.D 8270-SIM-BE110816.M

Wed Nov 09 14:01:53 2016
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